be carried at a rate so as to secure full completion SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS, the rate of progress 
and the time of completion being essential conditions of this Agreement. 

3. Contract Price. The City shall pay to the Contractor at the times, in the manner and on the conditions 
set forth in said specifications, the sum of THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT AND 68/100 ($381,188.68) Dollars being the amount bid by such 
Contractor and which was awarded as provided by law. 

4. A.  Non-Discrimination.  During the term of this Agreement, the Contractor agrees not to 
discriminate against any employee or applicant because of race, religion, marital status, age, color,